© Danfoss | 2018.11 AI194086471473en-001201 | 1
Pressure reduction controller (PN 16, 25, 40)
AFD / VFG 2(1) - for water
AFD / VFGS 2	 - for steam
Data sheet
Description
VFG 2 Valves (metallic sealing cone) – for water
Picture

4 | AI194086471473en-001201 © Danfoss | 2018.11
Ordering (continuous) Service kits
Picture Type designation
DN
(mm)
kVS
(m3/h)
Code No.
for VFG 2 for VFG 21 for VFGS 2
Valve insert
15 4.0 065B2796 065B2790 065B2802
20 6.3 065B2797 065B2791 065B2803
25 8
065B2798 065B2792 065B2804
32 16
40 20
065B2799 065B2793 065B2805
50 32
65 50
065B2800 065B2794 065B2806
80 80
100 125
065B2801 065B2795 065B2807
125 160
150 280 065B2964 065B2966 –
250 400 065B2965 – –
Stuffing cone (with EPDM O-rings) 003G1464
Valves
Nominal diameter DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250
kVS value
m3/h
4.0 6.3 8.0 16 20 32 50 80 125 160 280 320 400
kVS value 1) 2.5 4.0 6.3 10 16 25 40 63 100 125 – – –
Cavitation factor z 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.55 0.55 0.5 0.5 0.45 0.4 0.35 0.3 0.2 0.2
Leakage acc. to standard
IEC 534 (% of kVS)
VFG 2 ≤ 0.03 ≤ 0.05
VFG 21 ≤ 0.01
VFGS 2 ≤ 0.03 ≤ 0.05
Nominal pressure PN 16, 25, 40
Max. differential
pressure
PN 16
bar
16
15 12 10
PN 25, 40 20
Media
VFG 2, VFG 21 Circulation water / glycolic water up to 30 %
VFGS 2 Steam /circulation water / glycolic water up to 30%
Media pH Min. 7, max. 10
Media temperature
VFG 2
°C
2 … 150 / 2 … 200 2) 2 … 150 (200 4))
VFG 21 2 … 150
VFGS 2 3) 2...200 / 2...300 /2...350 2 … 300
Connections Flange
Materials
Valve body
PN 16 Grey cast iron EN-GJL-250 (GG-25)
PN 25 Ductile iron EN-GJS-400(GGG-40.3)
PN 40 Cast steel GP240GH (GS-C 25)
Valve seat Stainless steel, mat. No. 1.4021
Stainless steel,
mat. No. 1.4313
Valve cone Stainless steel, mat. No. 1.4404
Stainless steel,
mat. No. 1.4021
Sealing
VFG 2, VFGS 2 Metal
VFG 21 EPDM
Pressure relieve system Bellows (Stainless steel, mat. No. 1.4571) Diaphragm (EPDM)